Board of Education Nutley, New Jersey

January 7, 1969

A Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the Town of Nutley, New Jersey, was held in the Board of Education Administration Building, 149 Chestnut Street, on Tuesday, January 7, 1969, at 8:00 p.m., with Mr. Edward J. Lenihan, President, presiding.

Other members present at roll call were: Mrs. John Peddieson, Mr. Carl A. Ohlson, Mrs. Thomas E. Jaworek, Mr. Frank A. Cocchiola, Mr. Frank V. Tangorra, Mr. John E. Clayton, Jr., Mrs. Edward M. Popadick and Mr. Israel Sonenshein.

SPECIAL MEETING:

Mr. Lenihan read the following notice:

"There will be a Special Meeting of the Board of Education on Tuesday, January 7, 1969, at 8:00 p.m., in the Board Room, Administration Building, 149 Chestnut Street, Nutley, New Jersey, for the purpose of tentatively approving & advertising the 1969-1970 budget, designating Monday, January 20, 1969 as the date to hold a Public Hearing, and to take care of any other matters as may properly come before the Board at that time."

TENTATIVE APPROVAL & ADVERTISING OF BUDGET:

Mr. Ohlson presented and moved the adoption of the following resolution, seconded by Mrs. Peddieson, and unanimously approved by the Board:

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Education hereby tentatively approves the 1969-1970 Budget in the amount of \$4,833,582 for presentation to the general public to be held on Monday, January 20, 1969, at 8:00 p.m., in the Nutley High School auditorium, 300 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, New Jersey, and

WHEREAS, the County Superintendent of Schools is required to examine the proposed budget statement to determine that all information submitted therein is verifiable from records on file in his office and is consistent with such records,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Secretary of the Board of Education is hereby authorized to submit to the County Superintendent of Schools copies of the 1969-1970 Budget for his approval, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That upon receiving said approval the Secretary is authorized to publish the 1969-1970 Budget in the January 9, 1969 issue of THE NUTLEY SUN.

PUB LIC HEARING:

Mrs. Peddieson presented and moved the adoption of the following resolution, seconded by Mrs. Popadick, and unanimously approved by the Board:

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Education of the Town of Nutley, in the County of Essex, New Jersey, hereby designates Monday, January 20, 1969, at 8:00 p.m., as the date and hour on which to hold its regular meeting for the purpose of condusting its regular business and to hold a Public Hearing on the proposed 1969-1970 Budget in the amount of \$4,833,582, and to take care of any other matters as may properly come before the Board at that time, said meeting and Public Hearing to be held in the Nutley High School auditorium, 300 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, New Jersey, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Secretary of the Board of Education be authorized to insert the required legal advertisement in the local paper calling said meeting.

. . . id and a final control of the sale fi

OLD BUSINESS: None / No

NEW BUSINESS: None

ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business to come before the Board, on motion made by Mr. Clayton, seconded by Mr. Tangorra, the meeting was adjourned at 8:30 p. m.

the state of the s

President

Secretary

junda udo komiliada kulturi, eritori kirilizer (fizzi eri ili juntisetti. Listopi ili fizzi ustar eritori eritori (j. 1900.) till-till og i i skolosi och i skriver bered skriver skriver skriver skriver

in any some of the state of the state of

,ki=k (doda Ha⊒I) – A objek alembiru digen one de la companyación de la com